
Last Name First Name Age Phone E-Mail Indoor Circuit Pos Jersey Bat Last Name First Name Age Phone E-Mail Indoor Circuit Pos Jersey Bat

HC Cissell Trevor 402-212-2468 trevorc@strikezoneomaha.com HC Lakin Don 531-250-5271 donlakin33@gmail.com

AC AC O'Gorman Paul paulogorman6@yahoo.com

1 Batiste AJ C,OF 1 Full Team

2 Davis Carson 17 SS,OF 2 Full Team

3 Gellatly Cooper 17 2B,OF 3 Full Team

4 Halsey Nicholas 16 OF 4 Full Team

5 Hull Landon 16 OF,P 5 Full Team

6 Jackson Owen 16 P,2B 6 Full Team

7 Kottman Henry 17 3B,1B 7 Full Team

8 Kowal Thaddeus P,3B 8 Full Team

9 LaFramboise James 16 C,SS 9 Full Team

10 Lopez Angel 17 2B,OF 10 Full Team

11 Lynch Clayton 16 C,OF 11 Full Team

12 Udey Dean 16 3B,SS 12 Full Team

13 Wright Owen 16 OF,P 13 Full Team

Last Name First Name Age Phone E-Mail Indoor Circuit Pos Jersey Bat Last Name First Name Age Phone E-Mail Indoor Circuit Pos Jersey Bat

HC O'Brien Larry 402-973-0793 adenujet_6@yahoo.com HC Fetter Andrew 712-326-9557 coach@andrewfetter.com

AC Cabbage Alex 712-370-7557 acabbage2021@gmail.com AC Bush Mark 402-201-6107 mbush005@gmail.com

1 Babic Zach 15 P,OF 1 Allison Devin 15 OF

2 Bejar Michael 14 OF,2B,P 2 Allison Cody OF

3 Dinslage Myles 17 P,1B 3 Allison Jacob 18 1B,P

4 Feldhaus Riley 17 OF,P 4 Bencker Ben 15 1B,P

5 Fiser Zac 15 OF,C 5 Bush Jonathan C,P

6 Gilliland Casey 15 C,MIF 6 Fetter Richard 15 C

7 Holmes Brody 16 3B,P 7 Hjorth Andrew 3B

8 Maroney Aric 17 C,1B 8 Lewis Ryan 19 P,OF

9 Martin Jacob 16 C,2B 9 Martin Tristan 15 C,3B,P

10 Reynolds Dylan SS,P 10 Masters Justyse 15 SS,P

11 Taylor Devon 16 2B,1B 11 Newton Kaeden 17 OF

12 Wells Cornelius 17 OF 12 Peterson Brant 15 OF

13 Yuhas-Vining Oscar 15 SS,3B 13 Rice Keefer 15 OF

Last Name First Name Age Phone E-Mail Indoor Circuit Pos Jersey Bat Last Name First Name Age Phone E-Mail Indoor Circuit Pos Jersey Bat

HC Rohrer Doug 402-350-1786 drohrer10@cox.net HC Brown Dustin 402-650-8622 it.dustin.brown@gmail.com  

AC Rice Justin 402-517-8757 jrice1976@outlook.com AC French Chris 402-968-0441 cfrench@gmail.com

1 Bauer Blaise 16 1 Brown AJ

2 Dall Braden 16 2 Brown Brayden C,3B,P

3 Horacek Gabe 16 3 Brown Dayne P,1B,OF

4 Johnson Hunter 16 4 Cason Connor 16 OF,P

5 Moore Jack 16 5 Eads Cole 16 C,3B,P

6 Nuzum Colton 16 6 French Nate 16 1B,OF

7 Ortner Henry 16 7 Fulner Brennen 16

8 Peterson Quinn 16 8 Good Kane 16 2B,C

9 Rice Ethan 16 9 King Joseph 16 3B,P

10 Rohrer Chad 16 10 Rippy Kamryn 16 3B,P

11 Stratman Ted 16 11 Stiffler Gabe 16 1B,P,UTL

12 Woodward Trevor 16 12 Sullivan Landon 17 SS,3B

13 Zatkovich Dylan 17 13 Wiegman Zach OF,P

Last Name First Name Age Phone E-Mail Indoor Circuit Pos Jersey Bat Last Name First Name Age Phone E-Mail Indoor Circuit Pos Jersey Bat

HC Cissell Tanner 402-707-4244 tannerc@strikezoneomaha.com HC Imig Bernie 402-917-2198 bernie.imig@gmail.com

AC Christensen Chris 402-689-2958 stormchasers14black2022@gmail.com AC Gabriel Eric 402-871-8533 eric17gabriel@gmail.com

AC Gray Bill 402-715-0150 billgray86@gmail.com   

AC pugh greg  850-502-7871 gpugh52@gmail.com 1 Dreher Fletcher 17 1B,RHP

AC Miller Lesley 901-230-3944 leslmiller@gmail.com 2 Gabriel Tyler 17 OF,RHP

1 Acklie Karson 15 3B,P 3 Gabriel Nathan 17 C,1B

2 Benis Nick 16 OF 4 George Teddy 17 OF,RHP

3 Baughman Ace C,P 5 Imig Alex 17 SS,2B,OF

4 Butrick Hayden 15 2B,3B 6 Ingram Parker 17 3B,2B

5 Christensen Lance SS,P 7 Kipper Mason 17 OF,P

6 Corcoran Dayton 15 OF,P 8 Koenig Brayden 17 OF,RHP

7 Eckley Hunter 15 SS,P 9 Ossenfort Connor 17 1B,LHP

8 Miller Cooper 15 OF,P 10 Penry Tony 17 SS/2B/RHP

9 Gray Casey 15 C,2B 11 Skaggs Jonah 18 1B,RHP

10 Manna Neko 16 2B,P 12 Vodicka Ayden 17 SS,2B,RHP

11 Pugh Cal 16 OF,1B

12 Roberts Nolan 15 1B,P

13 Vlcek Landyn 15 2B,P

STRIKE ZONE #8-  GoldSTRIKE ZONE #7 - Orange

2023 STRIKE ZONE FALL 16+ COMPETITIVE ROSTERS 

STRIKE ZONE #1- Black STRIKE ZONE #2- Navy NO FIELD

STRIKE ZONE #3- Royal Blue STRIKE ZONE #4- Red 

STRIKE ZONE #5 - Columbia Blue STRIKE ZONE #6-  Kelly Green 
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